BC BROILER HATCHING EGG COMMISSION



AMENDING ORDER 26 TO THE CONSOLIDATED ORDER OF JANUARY 1, 2021

MADE BY THE BRITISH COLUMBIA BROILER HATCHING EGG COMMISSION ON JANUARY 11, 2024

The British Columbia Broiler Hatching Egg Commission orders as follows:

- 1. Subsections 1(1) and 1(2) of Schedule 2 of the Consolidated Order of January 1, 2021 are replaced by the following:
 - 1. (1) For Period A187 the base price to be paid by Hatcheries to Producers (other than Regularized Producers) for Broiler Hatching Eggs is **\$0.7475** per Saleable Chick.
 - (2) For Period A187 the listed price for Broiler Hatching Eggs described in subsection (1) is **\$7.1762** per dozen.
- 2. Subsection 2(1) of Schedule 2 of the Consolidated Order of January 1, 2021 is replaced by the following:
 - 2. (1) For Period A187 the base price to be paid by Growers to Hatcheries for day-old Saleable Chicks hatched from Broiler Hatching Eggs produced by Producers other than Regularized Producers (exclusive of any charges that may be imposed by the Hatchery for vaccination or sexing services requested by the Grower) is \$0.9675 per day-old Saleable Chick.
- 3. Subsection 3(1) of Schedule 2 of the Consolidated Order of January 1, 2021 is replaced by the following:
 - 3. (1) For Period A187 the maximum price to be charged by Hatcheries to Producers (other than Regularized Producers) for day-old broiler breeder pullets is:
 - (a) **US\$9.8466** for each female day-old breeder pullet, exclusive of any allowances for mortality in shipment; and
 - (b) **US\$14.7631** for each male day-old breeder pullet, exclusive of any allowances for mortality in shipment.
- 4. Subsection 3(1) of this amending order comes into effect on January 1, 2024.

Amending Order 26 1/2

- 5. Subsection 1(2) of this amending order comes into effect on January 14, 2024.
- 6. Subsections 1(1) and 2(1) of this amending order come into effect on February 4, 2024.

DATED at Abbotsford, British Columbia on January 11, 2024.

BRITISH COLUMBIA BROILER HATCHING EGG COMMISSION

Bill Vanderspek, Chair

Amending Order 26 2/2